



भण्डारण निगम

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

Phone: (0612) 2225949 2225421

2220760

Fax: (0612) 2226491

e-mail: rmpat@cewacor.nic.in

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

ISO 9001:2008 ISO 14001:2004 OHSAS 18001:20 WWW tuy com ID 9105077462 01 100 1328128 01 104 1328128 01 113 132812

Regional Office Mauryalok Complex, Block-A, 2nd Floor Dak Bungalow Road. PATNA - 800001 Dt. 18.09.2018

NO: TQC/RO-Patna/Tech. Equipment/2018-19/2427

LIMITED TENDER INQUIRY

Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation, Regional Office, Patna invites sealed tenders /rates from reputed manufacturers /distributors/suppliers for supply of technical equipments. The details of equipments to be supplied along with quantity as well as specifications are at Annexure-I.

- The tenders must be accompanied with EMD of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand only) in the form of demand draft drawn from any scheduled bank, in favour of Regional Manager, Central Warehousing Corporation, payable at Patna. Tenders not accompanied with EMD shall be summarily rejected. However, firms registered with NSIC are exempted from depositing EMD on production of valid certificate. The EMD amount will be converted to security deposit of successful
- The tenders/rates (As per Annexure-II) in a sealed envelope super-scribing "Tenders For Supply of Technical Equipments" should reach this office (by post or by hand) as under
- Date & time of acceptance of tender:

03.10.2018 up to 3:00P.M.

03.10.2018 at 3:30P.M.

- B. Date & time of opening of tender: The tender will be opened in the presence of tenderers who may wish to be present at their own cost.
- The Corporation will not be liable for any late receipt /wrong delivery, etc. of tenders. 3.
- In case the date mentioned above is declared holiday the next working day will be reckoned 4. for the said purpose.
- The Corporation reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning 5. any reason thereof.
- Conditional tenders shall not be accepted. 6.
- The tenderer should invariably mention their name, full address with e-mail ID and mobile 7. No. preferably on their letter heads.
- The other Terms & Conditions are attached herewith for reference at Annexure-I which 8. should be signed by the tenderer.
- The details of tender can be seen and downloaded at our website: www.cewacor.nic.in. 9.
- The sealed tenders containing the rates per unit including all taxes, FOR destination at 10. Patna & Jamshedpur for the above mentioned items shall be submitted in Annexure-II duly signed and sealed by the tenderer.
- NOTE: The L-1 rates will be decided item wise. 11.
- The details of Tender can be seen and downloaded at our website: www.cewacor.nic.in 12.

Encl: Annexure I & II

(Neerupal Yadav) FOR REGIONAL MANAGER

The General Manager (System), CWC, CO, New Delhi with the request to kindly upload the LTI on our website.

2. The Dy. General Manager (Tech.), CWC, CO, New Delhi for information please.

- 3. All RMs, CWC, ROs for displaying on the notice board and vide publicity may please be given
- 4. The AM (A/Cs), CWC, Regional Office, Patna for information please.
- 5. All Warehouse Manager, Patna Region for information please.
- 6. Notice Board.

Page 1 of 5

DETAILS OF THE EQUIPMENTS TO BE SUPPLIED

Sl. No.	Item	Tentative quantity	Specification	
1.	Sample divider	15	Brass eliminating possibility of rust, Seed Borrows	
	(Boerner type)		shipping weight 15.422 Kg.(34 lbs.). The Sample	
	(Divider is used to reduce the size of a grain/seed	
			sample into two equal halves, each exactly	
	1		representative of the original sample. It has 38	
			opening/pockets. The grain falling down the sides	
			of the cone is cut into 38 separate streams,	
			rejoining into two streams which empty into the	
			pans. This divider is calibrated to provide accuracy	
			of 1% between pans on a 1 Kg. sample. The body	
			and inner parts are made of brass. The legs &	
			supports are made up of chrome plated steel. The	
			sample divider should have brass body with 2	
			brass sample pans. Easy to operate, smooth finish	
			made without joints and no electric requirement.	
2.	Analysis kit	20	1 No. Dispensing Balance with stand.	
			1 No. Weight box with 1-200 gm with fractional	
1			weights for analysis.	
			1. No. Magnifying glass (4" diameter with nickle	
			handle).	
			1. No. Parkhi of 9".	
			1 No. Scoop Set.	
			1 No. Enameled plate of 30 cm diameter.	
			1 No. Measuring cylinder each of 50cc, 20 cc &	
			10cc.	
			1 No. Forceps. 1 No. Brass seed Caliper.	
			1 No. Perti dish broken	
			1 No. Broken separator set (plastic)	
			04 nos. regret bottle 125 ml plastic	
			All packed in a compact briefcase specially	
			designed for seed/grain analysis.	
3.	Enamel Plate	50	30 cm diameter	
4.	Parkhi	30	9" (Steel Make)	
5.	Thermo-	22	Weight 300 gm. including battery	
"	Hygrometer		Accuracy ±1 degree temperature range.	
	(digital)		Temperature range: 10 degree to 50 degree	
	, 5 ,		Humidity: 10 to 99 %	

Contd.....2

Page 2 of 5

Other Terms & Conditions:

Guarantee	The equipments shall be warranted for a period of at least 1 year.
Delivery	The material shall be delivered to:-
Denvery	1. Central Warehouse, APMC Yard, Musallapur, PO- Mahendru, Distt-
	Patna – 800006. Mob No: 9939593068, 9431026710.
	2. Central Warehouse, Jamshedpur, Phase – IV, Plot No. M/45, Industrial
	Area, Gamharia, Opp. Beltron, P.O Tayo, Distt Saraikela
	(Jharkhand) PIN - 832108, Mob No: 9431381508
Inspection	Refore acceptance the equipment shall be subjected to pre/post purchase
	inspection. The stores found defective at the destination shall be replaced by the
	firm at their risk & cost
Rate	Rates should be quoted inclusive of all taxes (including GST), octroi charges
	duties levied or leviable packing, handling, insurance charges etc. For
	destination. No form "C&D" will be supplied.
	The GST No. of CWC, RO, Patna is 10AAACC1206D3ZT and
	The GST No. of CW, Jharkhand is 20AAACC1206D1ZU.
Quantity	The Corporation reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity without
	assigning any reasons. The payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager, CWC, R.O. Patna on receipt the payment will be arranged by Regional Manager will be arranged by Regional Manager will be arranged by Regional Manager will be a second will
Payment	of pre-receipted bill (in duplicate) along with Receipt Certificate and Inspection
	The motorial is found detective at desimation the same will be
	replaced immediately free of cost. As the payment will be released by this office
	through ECS system, it is requested to inform this office:
	1. Account Number:-
	2. Name & address of bank:-
	3. IFSC Code:-
	4. Type of account:-
	5. PAN NO. One cancelled cheque duly signed should be enclosed with the
	tender:-
	6. GST No:- In the event of failure to tender the stores as per specification. Risk purchase as the event of failure to tender the stores as per specification. Risk purchase as the event of failure to tender the stores as per specification.
Risk purchase	short notice to you would be made without prejudice to the other rights and
	0 anditions of the COTOCIATION.
Arbitration	
Arbitiation	desiring of the Managing Director of CWC which includes a reference to
	arbitration shall be final and binding on both the parties.

NO: TQC/RO-Patna/Tech. Equipment/2018-19/

Dt. 18.09.2018

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING COPROATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) REGIONAL OFFICE

Mauryalok Complex, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Dak Bungalow Road, Patna- 800001.

Sl. No.	Item	Per unit Rate (in Rs.) (inclusive of all taxes, packing, Insurance charges etc. & FOR destination)
1	Sample divider	
2	Analysis kit	
3	Enamel Plate	
4	Parkhi	
5	Thermo Hygrometer(digital)	

5	Thermo Hygrometer(digital)	
inquiry	horoughly examined and understand the to NO: TQC/RO-Patna/Tech. Equipment/20	erms & conditions as mentioned in the tender 018-19/ Dt. 18.09.2018
	o. & dateBank	
		Signature of authorised signatory of supplier with full address of the firm & rubber stamp.

Page 4 of 5

NO: TQC/RO-Patna/Tech. Equipment/2018-19/

Dt. 18.09.2018

CENTRAL WAREHOUSING COPROATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING) REGIONAL OFFICE

Mauryalok Complex, Block-A, 2nd Floor, Dak Bungalow Road, Patna- 800001.

		No. of Equipment to delivered at	
Sl. No.	Item	CW Musallapur	CW Jamshedpur
1.	Sample divider	13	02
2.	Analysis kit	17	03
3.	Enamel Plate	40	10
4.	Parkhi	25	05
5.	Thermo Hygrometer(digital)	19	03

Page 5 of 5

FORMAT FOR E-PUBLISHING TENDER DETAILS

ender Reference Number	TQC/RO-Patna/Tech. E Dated: 18.		
ender Type (Auction/EoI/Limited/Open/Single/Testing)	Limited		
orm of Contract (Piece-work/Lump-sum/Multi- tage/Supply/Fixed-rate/Turn- key/Buy/Sale/Item-	Supp	ly	
ate/Rate contract) Tumber of Covers (EMD money, Pre-qualifications, Technical	R	Rs. 20,000/-	
offer & Financial offer) Tender category(Goods/Service/Works)	Good	İs	
	Othe	rs	
Account Type Head (State Govt. funded/Central Govt.			
funded/Others) Payment mode (online/offline)	As per tender documents.(offline)		
Payment mode (ontine/ortine)	through		
Work /Item Title	Supply of Technic		
Work /Item description	NIL	-do-	
Pre-qualification details	Misc		
Product Category(Misc. Services)	Tende		
Contract type(Tender/ Empanelment/Rate contract)	Rs.3.00 lacs		
Tender Value in Indian Rupees	NIL		
Tender Fee	Rs. 20,000/-) Regiona	l Manager Central	
EMD details	Warehousing Corporation	on, Patha payable at	
Amount	Patna	a.	
EMD payable to	In the form of do	In the form of demand draft.	
EMD payable at Location details of work/services/item	R.O. Patna.		
Pin code	800001		
Rid Validity in days	000 m	onth	
Calendar completion/Delivery Period in days	One month		
Pre-Bid(Yes/No)If yes, Pre-Bid meeting place/address	N.A. CWC, RO , Patna		
Did exering place	Not applicable.		
- I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I - I	нос арри	03.10.2018 upto 3:00	
Tondor Document DOWNLOAD/Sale Start date/	Date & time of	PM	
and date hid submission start date/end date, claimcations	acceptance of tender		
start date/end date, Bid opening date)	Date & time of opening	03.10.2018 at 3:30 P.M.	
	of tender	P.M.	
	Regional Manager,	CWC R.O. Patna	
Inviting officer	CENTRAL WAREHOUS	ING COPROATION	
Inviting officer Address	(A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)		
	REGIONAL		
	Mauryalok Comp		
	2 nd Floor, Dak Bungalow Road, Patna- 800001.		
	Patria- of	00001.	
Document (NIT, Document, corrigendum)	Tender Docume	nt - 1 -5 pages	
	Pogional A	Aanager	
Tender Inviting Authority	Regional Manager CENTRAL WAREHOUSING COPROATION		
Name	REGIONAL OFFICE		
Address			
	Mauryalok Complex, Block-A,		
	2 nd Floor, Dak Bungalow Road,		
w ye	Patna- 800001.		
	Ph. No. (0612) 2225949		
	1 (22.		
		2225421	
		2220760	
	Email: rmpat@o	2220760	